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Donald S. Dinsmore - ID # 000402007 
ddinsmore@pclawnj.com 
PLOSIA COHEN, LLC 
51 Gibraltar Drive, 
Suite 3B 
Morris Plains, NJ 07950 
Attorneys for Declaratory Plaintiff,  
Borough of Englishtown 
 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
DECLARATORY JUDGMENT 

ACTION OF THE BOROUGH OF 
ENGLISHTOWN, MONMOUTH 

COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY 
LAW DIVISION: MONMOUTH COUNTY 
 
DOCKET NO.:  MON-L-292-25 
 
          CIVIL ACTION 
 
NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF AMENDED 
HOUSING ELEMENT AND FAIR SHARE 
PLAN 
  

 
 

The Borough of Englishtown hereby submits this Notice of Adoption and Compliance 

with the Court’s Decision and Order dated February 20, 2026 approving the Borough’s Amended 

Housing Element and Fair Share Plan (“HEFSP”).  

Pursuant to the Court’s Order, the Borough has adopted the resolutions and approvals 

necessary to implement the Amended HEFSP. The Borough hereby submits for filing the 

following: 

1. The March 10, 2026, Borough’s Planning Board Resolution No. 2026-07 approving the 
Amended HEFSP. 
 

2. The March 11, 2026, Borough Council Resolution No. 2026-085 formally adopting the 
Amended HEFSP pursuant to the Court’s Order. 

 
3. Notice of the special meeting at which the Planning Board. 

 

4. The Amended HEFSP. 
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The Borough respectfully submits these materials for inclusion in the Court’s compliance 

record. 

 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
PLOSIA COHEN, LLC 
Attorneys for Declaratory Plaintiff 
Borough of Englishtown 

 
By: /s/  Donald S. Dinsmore   

Donald S. Dinsmore, Esq. 
 

Dated: March 13, 2026 
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